

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Office of the Commander-in-Chief Mark R. Day 104 Mullbury Place Lynchburg, Virginia 24502 cinc@suvcw.org



General Order # 05 SERIES 2017-2018 7 November 2017

By the authority vested in me as Commander-in-Chief of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, the National Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, it is hereby ordered:

SECTION 1: Commander Daryl VerStreate Jr. of the Department of New York has requested the revocation of the following Charter: Stewart – Hope Camp #126

SECTION 2: The Camp was suspended by Commander VerSterate per Department Order #3, 19 May 2017 to allow the Camp to reorganize. All attempts to reorganize the Camp have failed and Commander VerStreate feels further attempts will be fruitless.

SECTION 3: In accordance with the National Constitution, Article VI, Section 2, Commander VerSterate's request is therefore approved and the Charter of the Stewart – Hope Camp #126, Department of New York, is hereby revoked.

SECTION 4: Members of the Stewart – Hope Camp who are in good standing may have transfer cards issued so that they may join another Camp of their choice.

SECTION 5: In accordance with National Regulations, Chapter I, Article I, Section 5, the officers and members of the Stewart – Hope Camp #126 are reminded that all Camp property and money shall be turned over to the Commander of the Department of New York or to his duly authorized representative and become the property of the Department.

Ordered this 7<sup>th</sup> Day of November 2017.

Mark R. Day

Commander-In-Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attested: Jonathan Davis Secretary, National Order, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War